Land Preservation – Nakashima-Yarnall Property (Aquetong Road, TMP Nos. 41-036-087-006, 41-036-
087-010 and 41-036-109-010) – Agreement of Sale for Conservation Easement 
The property consists of 21.73 acres located on Aquetong Road.  Mira Nakashima has agreed to the 
conservation easement purchase price of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three 
Dollars ($250,833.00).  Following the two-week comment period, if no comments are received, the 
Board of Supervisors at their September 2, 2025 meeting, will authorize the Township Manager to 
execute the documents related to the sale. 

Mr. Morrissey expressed gratitude to the Land Preservation Committee and Terry Clemons, Esq.  
Res. 2025-123 – Upon a motion by Mr. Francis, seconded by Mr. Morrissey, it was unanimously agreed 
to approve the Agreement of Sale for a Conservation Easement on the Nakashima-Yarnall property, 
21.73 acres on Aquetong Road; purchase price of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-
Three Dollars ($250,833.00). 

Land Preservation – Estate of David R. McShane Property (6764 Paxson Road, TMP Nos. 41-018-009, 41-
018-010-002, 41-018-010-003, and 41-018-010-005) - Agreement of Sale for Conservation Easement 
Discussion of this topic was tabled until a future Board of Supervisors meeting.

[...]

Permit Department Renovations – Authorization to Release Final Payment  
Township Consultant, Phillips & Donovan Architects, LLC, reviewed the payment request no. four (4) 
regarding completed construction items for the Solebury Township Municipal Building Alterations in the 
amount of Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Eight Cents ($10,924.08) 

Res. 2025-125 – Upon a motion by Mr. Morrissey, seconded by Mr. Francis, it was unanimously agreed 
to approve the release of payment no. four (4) approved by Phillips & Donovan Architects, LLC. for 
completed construction items by S&S Building Group, S&S Electrical Services, Inc.